

Kunwar Vikram Singh

Kunwar Vikram Singh is the Chairman of CENTRAL ASSOCIATION OF PRIVATE SECURITY INDUSTRY (CAPSI) an apex body of Private Security Sector and LANCERS NETWORK LIMITED, a Risk Consulting Corporation. He has held the coveted post of President (2016-17) and Chairman (2017-18) of WORLD ASSOCIATION OF DETECTIVES (W.A.D). He was Advisor (Internal Security) to Prime Minister of India (1990-1991). He is author of WORLD ENCYCLOPIEDIA OF SECURITY SCIENCE & MANAGEMENT (Seven Volumes). He is also Director of PUNJAB POLICE SECURITY CORPORATION LIMITED, a venture of the Government of Punjab. He is member of the UN Standing Committee on Civilian Private Security-Role in Crime Prevention & Community Safety. He was sent as official delegate to represent Govt of India at the 21st and 22nd UN Commission on Crime Prevention & Criminal Justice, held at UN's Vienna international Centre. He has recently been appointed as President on the Board of Public Police Trust by the Board of Trustees whose Chairman is Justice K G Balakrishnan, Former Chief Justice of India & Chairman N.H.R.C. AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS Kunwar Vikram Singh was awarded "Investigator of the Year-2006" by World Association of Detectives Inc. (WAD) at its annual conference held at Tokyo, Japan. His professional ability was once again recognised by World Investigators Network (WIN) and he was declared "Best Investigator of the Year-2007" at Lisbon, Portugal. He was awarded "Bharat Suraksha Rattan Award" by APSA at the Global Security Conference-2009 by the President of India. LIFE TIME ACHIEVEMENT AWARD Kunwar Vikram Singh was bestowed with "Life Time Achievement Award in Intelligence & Investigation" by Sh. Shivraj Patil, Hon'ble Home Minister of India at Bangalore on October 14, 2008.

Mr. Tanquin Hall, an acclaimed British author has written a best seller "The Case of a Missing Servant" which is based on a case solved by Kunwar Vikram Singh. This novel is published by the Random House, London.